Comparison of Area Library Fee Schedules

| | Bloomington | Champaign | Elgin | Peoria | Rockford | Springfield | Decatur |
|-----------------|---|---------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------|---|---|
| Adult fine | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | .10/day to \$5.00 max | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | .10/day to \$4.00 max. | .15/day to \$6.30 max. |
| Children's fine | .05/day to \$2.00 max. | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | .05/day to \$5.00 max. | .05/day to \$1.00 max. | .10/day to \$4.20 max. |
| Video fees | \$1 fee for first 2 nights; then \$3 per day fine to \$25 max. | .10/day to \$5.00 max. | \$2/day to \$10 max. | \$1/day. Max. is cost of item. | .50/day to \$10.00 max. | .10/day to \$4.00 max | .15/day to \$6.30 max. |
| Reserve fees | No charge | No charge | No charge | .50 per item | .30 per item | .50 for adult materials; free for children's materials | .25 for adult materials; free for children's materials |

NOTE: All surveys noted that the fine will not exceed the cost of the item.